Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Meeting Times:  2:00 PM Monthly - 2nd Wednesday Positions: 23 Contact Person: Don Streb - Chair
Meeting Place:  Interfaith Assistance Ministry at 310 Freeman Stree Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: cell 828-216-5694
Description: The primary function of the Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee Advisory Committee is to maintain the rights of the

residents living in adult care home including assisted living facilities and family care homes. Committee members conduct regular visits
to Family Care Homes, Adult Care Homes and Skilled Nursing Facilities. These visits allow the members to assess the general

Mrs. Charlotte Hooker
Mrs. Sandra Rodriguez
Mrs. Leigh Ann Angel

Mr. Darryl Ashton Pierce
VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

Mrs. Johanna C Dokter
VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

Mrs. Lynn Herget

Mrs. Nadine Rosemary Christen
VACANT

VACANT

Mr. Donald F. Streb Chair
Mr. Robert Tomasulo
VACANT

Dr. John S. Weldon

Mr. Ronald A. Howard Vice-Ch
VACANT

Ms. Jean Kuehl Tuech secreta

Tuesday, March 7, 2023

Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:
Requirement:

Requirement:

Nursing Home Designee
Nursing Home Designee
Nursing Home Designee
Nursing Home Designee
Nursing Home Designee
Nursing Home Designee
Nursing Home Designee

Nursing Home Designee

Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:
Expiration Date:

Expiration Date:

12/6/2025
10/1/2024
7/1/2025
7/1/2023
4/30/2021
3/31/2020
9/1/2019
10/1/2021
10/1/2024
2/1/2022
9/1/2022
2/28/2021
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
2/1/2021
9/1/2022
10/1/2025
12/6/2025
2/28/2021
3/1/2024
12/1/2025
1/31/2023

1/31/2026

Page 1



Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee

Meeting Times:  2:00 PM Monthly - 2nd Wednesday Positions: 23 Contact Person: Don Streb - Chair
Meeting Place:  Interfaith Assistance Ministry at 310 Freeman Stree Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: cell 828-216-5694
Description: The primary function of the Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee Advisory Committee is to maintain the rights of the

residents living in adult care home including assisted living facilities and family care homes. Committee members conduct regular visits
to Family Care Homes, Adult Care Homes and Skilled Nursing Facilities. These visits allow the members to assess the general

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Mrs. Deborah Barwick 06/28/2022
Mrs. Jane Carol Bilello 01/19/2023
Mrs. Carolyn Dozier 02/03/2023

Tuesday, March 7, 2023 Page 2



