Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee

Meeting Times: 2:00 PM Monthly - 2nd Wednesday Positions: 23 Contact Person: Don Streb - Chair

Meeting Place: Interfaith Assistance Ministry at 310 Freeman Stree Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: cell 828-216-5694

Description: The primary function of the Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee Advisory Committee is to maintain the rights of the residents living in adult care home including assisted living facilities and family care homes. Committee members conduct regular visits

to Family Care Homes, Adult Care Homes and Skilled Nursing Facilities. These visits allow the members to assess the general

1	Mrs. Charlotte Hooker	Requirement:	Nursing Home Designee	Expiration Date:	12/6/2025
2	Mrs. Sandra Rodriguez	Requirement:	Nursing Home Designee	Expiration Date:	10/1/2024
3	Mrs. Leigh Ann Angel	Requirement:	Nursing Home Designee	Expiration Date:	7/1/2025
4	Mr. Darryl Ashton Pierce	Requirement:	Nursing Home Designee	Expiration Date:	7/1/2023
5	VACANT	Requirement:	Nursing Home Designee	Expiration Date:	4/30/2021
6	VACANT	Requirement:	Nursing Home Designee	Expiration Date:	3/31/2020
7	VACANT	Requirement:	Nursing Home Designee	Expiration Date:	9/1/2019
8	VACANT	Requirement:	Nursing Home Designee	Expiration Date:	10/1/2021
9	Mrs. Johanna C Dokter	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	10/1/2024
10	VACANT	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	2/1/2022
11	VACANT	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	9/1/2022
12	VACANT	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	2/28/2021
13	Mrs. Lynn Herget	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	10/1/2025
14	Mrs. Nadine Rosemary Christen	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	10/1/2025
15	VACANT	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	2/1/2021
16	VACANT	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	9/1/2022
17	Mr. Donald F. Streb Chair	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	10/1/2025
18	Mr. Robert Tomasulo	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	12/6/2025
19	VACANT	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	2/28/2021
20	Dr. John S. Weldon	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	3/1/2024
21	Mr. Ronald A. Howard Vice-Ch	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	12/1/2025
22	VACANT	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	1/31/2023
23	Ms. Jean Kuehl Tuech secreta	Requirement:		Expiration Date:	1/31/2026

Tuesday, March 7, 2023 Page 1

Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee

Meeting Times: 2:00 PM Monthly - 2nd Wednesday Positions: 23 Contact Person: Don Streb - Chair Contact Phone: cell 828-216-5694 Meeting Place: Interfaith Assistance Ministry at 310 Freeman Stree Length: 3 Years

Description: The primary function of the Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee Advisory Committee is to maintain the rights of the

residents living in adult care home including assisted living facilities and family care homes. Committee members conduct regular visits

to Family Care Homes, Adult Care Homes and Skilled Nursing Facilities. These visits allow the members to assess the general

•				
Applicants Interested in this Board:				
Mrs. Deborah Barwick	06/28/2022			
Mrs. Jane Carol Bilello	01/19/2023			
Mrs. Carolyn Dozier	02/03/2023			

Tuesday, March 7, 2023 Page 2